
MOSQUITO AAA 2018 PROVINCIALS WHITE BUTTE 17- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 LONNIE GRIFFIN 530-8156

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Estevan	KPC	Sluggers Mosquito AAA 1 Joseph	Williamson Estevan	 306-461-3096 306-461-3194 joe0171@yahoo.com
White	Butte	Broncos Mosquito AAA 1 Lonnie	Griffin	 White	City 306-530-8156 griffin78@sasktel.net
Regina	Buffalos Mosquito AAA 2 Troy	Casper Regina 306-546-3484 306-529-8686 troycasper@ymail.com
Regina	Pacers Mosquito AAA 2 Del	Zacharias Regina 306-791-0132 306-531-5963 dellisz@hotmail.com
Regina	White	Sox Mosquito AAA 2 Craig	Ulmer Regina 306-757-9267 306-209-2253 craigulmer@sasktel.net
Humboldt	Dodgers Mosquito AAA 5 Paul	Huls Humboldt 306-231-4848 cphuls@hotmail.com
Sask	Five	Bombers Mosquito AAA 5 Boyd	Bergstrom Warman 306-221-8638 boyd.bergstrom@nufarms.ca
Sask	Five	Giants	Crushers Mosquito AAA 5 Darrin	Shumay Martensville 306-260-8162 dshumay@gmail.com
Blue	Jay	Dirt	Bags Mosquito AAA 6 Greg	Brons Saskatoon 306-242-3914 306-220-6953 gbrons@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Astro	A's Mosquito AAA 6 Shawn	Siba Saskatoon 306-384-3065 306-281-2224 shawnsiba@mac.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Bombers Mosquito AAA 6 Darren	McHarg Saskatoon 306-651-3339 306-227-6103 darren.mcharg@sasktel.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Broncos Mosquito AAA 6 Daniel	Rauckman Saskatoon 306-229-5255 daniel@morrisinteractive.ca
Saskatoon	Brave	Bombers Mosquito AAA 6 Trevor	Broker Saskatoon 306-955-7464 306-230-8816 trevor.broker99@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Braves	Battalion Mosquito AAA 6 Jeremy	Schwartz Saskatoon 306-717-4584 306-244-2094 jeremy.schwartz@biogen.com
Saskatoon	Cardinal	Crushers Mosquito AAA 6 Chris	Peterson Saskatoon 306-229-3670 chris@prariesteel.com
Saskatoon	Cardinals	Aces Mosquito AAA 6 Ryan	Flodell Saskatoon 306-260-3269 rflodell@thoarmining.com
Saskatoon	Super	A's Mosquito AAA 6 Steve	Pura Saskatoon 306-242-3340 306-381-6118 stevepura@hotmail.com

MOSQUITO AA TIER 1 2018 PROVINCIALS LLOYDMINSTER 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 JAMIE WALKER (780) 205-5051

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Weyburn	Element	Beavers Mosquito AA	Tier	1 1 Tyrel	Hansen Weyburn 306-891-8535 tyrel.flexenergyholdings@sasktel.net
Moose	Jaw	Prairie	Dogs Mosquito AA	Tier	1 3 Dustin	Caplette-Tarrant Moose	Jaw 306-631-8505 306-693-4334 dustin_caplette@hotmail.com
Swift	Current	57's Mosquito AA	Tier	1 3 Garnett	Unger Swift	Current 306-773-0632 306-461-6023 garnettu@hotmail.com
Yorkton	Cardinals Mosquito AA	Tier	1 4 Brian	Murray Yorkton	 306-621-4120 brianmurray3471@gmail.com
Lumsden	Cubs Mosquito AA	Tier	1 5 Justin	Lacelle Craven 306-529-8375 306-566-3317 justin_lacelle@yahoo.ca
Battleford	Beavers Mosquito AA	Tier	1 7 Ryan	Muyres Meota 306-845-7204 rmuyres@saskpower.com
Lloydminster	Twins Mosquito AA	Tier	1 7 Jamie	Walker Lloydminster 780-205-5051 jwalker@banditenergy.ca
Prince	Albert	Royals Mosquito AA	Tier	1 8 Matt	Gray Prince	Albert 306-922-8455 306-981-2027 ml.gray@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



MOSQUITO AA TIER 2 2018 PROVINCIALS REGINA 17- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 LORNE CHOW 527-1491

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
White	Butte	Broncos	Black Mosquito AA	Tier	2 1 Robert	Newman White	City 306-530-7408 306-790-8836 robert.newman@rbe.sk.ca
White	Butte	Broncos	Blue Mosquito AA	Tier	2 1 Mike	Bourque White	City 306-757-1576 306-737-9733 mikebourque76@gmail.com
Regina	Buffalos Mosquito AA	Tier	2 2 Dean	Herman Regina 306-533-1406 herms0508@yahoo.ca
Regina	Expos Mosquito AA	Tier	2 2 Mike	Ruecker Regina 306-551-7835 rueckerm@sasktel.net
Regina	Pacers Mosquito AA	Tier	2 2 Jim	McCormick Regina 306-559-0866 306-537-0010 jim.mccormick@enbridge.com
Regina	White	Sox Mosquito AA	Tier	2 2 Trevor	Weir Regina 306-535-4366 306-525-3220 tweir746@gmail.com
Sask	Five	Giants	Stealers Mosquito AA	Tier	2 5 Kendall	Kovitch Martensville 306-251-1451 kendall.kovitch@gmail.com
Sask	Five	Sluggers Mosquito AA	Tier	2 5 Andrew	Meuller Martensville 306-933-0476 306-321-2664 aj.mueller74@yahoo.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Bandits Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Patrick	Bergermann Saskatoon 306-652-6595 306-227-3894 pgbergermann@hotmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Roughriders Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Kris	Barnes Saskatoon 306-713-2638 306-683-7223 barnesk@spsd.sk.ca
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Thunder Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Grant	Scheirich Saskatoon 306-222-8326 grantandnicole@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Blue	Jays	Golden	Gloves Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Clinton	Monchuk Saskatoon 306-683-9819 306-341-4750 cgmonch@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Braves	Knights Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Chris	Abrametz Saskatoon 306-321-6804 306-242-3315 cabrametz@hotmail.ca
Saskatoon	Cardinal	Heat Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Mike	Dahlen Saskatoon 306-260-8500 raucousexcavating@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Cardinal	Stealers Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Shawn	Lorenz Saskatoon	 306-955-0423 306-281-2055 slorenz@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Grizzly	Braves Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Ryan	Brimacombe Saskatoon 306-220-6369 306-373-4110 brimashields@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Rival	A's Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Ryan	Ottenbreit Saskatoon 306-221-6147 306-384-4281 ryanottenbreit@gmail.com

MOSQUITO AA TIER 3 2018 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 MELISSA SPERLE 228-9037

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Southeast	A's Mosquito AA	Tier	3 1 Lucas	Frey Oxbow 306-485-8285 freyburnfarms@hotmail.com
Melville	Millionaires Mosquito AA	Tier	3 4 Curtis	Geisler Balcarres 306-334-3551 306-331-8087 geislercm@sasktel.net
Kindersley	Royals Mosquito AA	Tier	3 7 Chad	Miller Kindersley 306-604-9675 chadmmiller@outlook.com
Macklin	Lakers Mosquito AA	Tier	3 7 Curtis	Loehndorf Macklin 306-753-3321 306-753-7018 cloeh9@hotmail.com
Meadow	Lake	Sox Mosquito AA	Tier	3 7 Regan	Beck Meadow	Lake 306-240-4600 306-236-9857 regan.beck@norsask.ca
Unity	Cardinals Mosquito AA	Tier	3 7 Tyler	Gilbert Unity 306-228-9854 306-228-9854 tyler.g@diamondenergy.ca
Melfort	Selects Mosquito AA	Tier	3 8 Chad	Nicholson Melfort 306-752-9478 306-921-9478 lil_nik@hotmail.com
Tisdale	HB	Rangers Mosquito AA	Tier	3 8 Brad	Hvidston Tisdale 306-873-0093 306-873-2681 hvidston@tisdale.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



MOSQUITO AA TIER 4 2018 PROVINCIALS WATROUS 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 ALANA ARMSTRONG 946-7259

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Lanigan	Pirates Mosquito AA	Tier	4 5 Ryan	Wilson Lanigan	 306-365-3420 306-365-8148 ryan.wilson@sasktel.net
Muenster	Red	Sox Mosquito AA	Tier	4 5 Derek	Rude Muenster 306-231-3122 306-231-3122 d.rude@sasktel.net
Wadena	Wildcats Mosquito AA	Tier	4 5 Chad	Glasser Wadena 639-947-7007 chadglasser@outlook.com
Watrous	Lakers Mosquito AA	Tier	4 5 Steve	Armstrong Watrous 306-946-2836 306-946-7977 s.armstrong@sasktel.net
Canora	Reds Mosquito AA	Tier	4 4 Kent	Hembling Canora 306-563-3282 306-571-8233 khembling32@gmail.com
Esterhazy	Cyclones Mosquito AA	Tier	4 4 Darin	Osicki Esterhazy 306-740-8430 306-745-3662 dmo_wink@yahoo.com
Langenburg	Jacks Mosquito AA	Tier	4 4 Grant	Weber Langenburg 306-743-9995 306-496-7013 bj.p@sasktel.net
Dinsmore		 Mosquito AA	Tier	4 7 Trevor	Guillet Macrorie 306-243-0009 306-867-4544 tgui@live.ca

MOSQUITO AA TIER 5 2018 PROVINCIALS WEYBURN 6- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 JASON KNOX 405-1976

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Carnduff	Astros Mosquito AA	Tier	5 1 Mason	Crossman Carnduff 306-482-6355 masonbws@gmail.com
Weyburn	Beavers Mosquito AA	Tier	5 1 Jason	Knox Weyburn 306-842-0116 306-405-1976 jasonkennedyknox@gmail.com
Gull	Lake	Greyhounds Mosquito AA	Tier	5 3 Wayne	Kobley Gull	Lake 306-672-3810 306-741-3753 w.kobley@sasktel.net
Swift	Current	57's Mosquito AA	Tier	5 3 David	Banman Swift	Current 306-773-1271 306-741-3350 db.banman@gmail.com
Humboldt	Dodgers Mosquito AA	Tier	5 5 Ian	Dyke Cudworth 306-202-7433 dyke_ian@hotmail.com
Lloydminster	Twins Mosquito AA	Tier	5 7 Trevor	Malone Lloydminster 780-808-9762 trevor.malone@weatherford.com

MOSQUITO AA TIER 6 2018 PROVINCIALS ESTON 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 20-22 CHRIS KELIHER 401-7172

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Leader	Expos Mosquito AA	Tier	6 3 Brian	Francis Leader 306-628-3322 306-628-7559 brfrancis@sasktel.net
Edam Mosquito AA	Tier	6 7 Rebecca	Carr Vawn 306-399-0022 306-903-7377 cbrcarr@hotmail.com
Eston	Ramblers Mosquito AA	Tier	6 7 Richard	Morrice Eston 306-962-7446 rmorrice@sasktel.net
Lloydminster	Twins Mosquito AA	Tier	6 7 Brett	Chambers Lloydminster 780-870-2766 bchambers@gflenv.com
Macklin	Lakers Mosquito AA	Tier	6 7 Craig	Folk Macklin 306-753-2135 780-205-9979 folk.craig@cleanharbors.com
Midwest	Lakers Mosquito AA	Tier	6 7 Brett	Harrison Maidstone 306-893-2283 306-893-8138 brett.harrison@nwsd.ca
Wilkie	Outlaws Mosquito AA	Tier	6 7 Aaron	Sittler Wilkie 306-918-7878 greasy02@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


